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Supplementary Teachers' Regi8ter and Supplementary Graded I 
L1:st of Prima,ry, Secondary, and Technical School Teacher8, 
1929. I 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 23rd August, 1929. 

T HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the 
names of-

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register: 

(1 ) Now graded, but not previously gi'aded ; 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result 

of appeal or correction in marks; 
(3) Who are now graded under an additional 

division. 
T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. 

Adams, Cecil Ernest, B.A. 

Allen, Belle 
Armiger, Flora Catherine 

A vann, Alice Rona (Mrs.), M.A. 

Booth, Alice Enid ., 
Bowes, Margaret Louisa (Mrs.), 

B.A. 
Britton, Vincent George Caw

thron 
Cra~e, Beatrice Maud (Mrs.) .. 

Cross, William James 
,Crump, Frank 

Dixon, George Skene 

Doreen, Ida (Mrs.) .. 
Downard, Frederick Newman 

Reeve 
Drader, Florence Marguerite .. 
Fitzgibbon, Mary Catherine 

Agnes (Mrs.) 
Forsyth, Nesta J-ean .. 
Francis, Vivian Frederick 

Odem, B.A. 
Fuller, Constance 

Galloway, Dorothy Marrion, 
M.A. 

Gibson, Frances Bertha (Mrs.) 
G-Ordon, Wilhelmina, B.A. 
Griffin, Elsa Alexandra 
Head, Joseph Thomas 

Hervey, Marjorie Elizabeth 

Hobbs, Leslie Millward 

- Jenkin, Irene Violet 
Jenkins, Harriette Mary, M.A. 
Jess, William Charles McGregor, 

M.A. 
Kantor, Charles 
Leach, John Charles George, 

B.A. 
Lucena, Lyndon, B.A. 
McCormack, Virginia Theodora, 

B.Sc. 

Certifi
cate. Grading. 

I Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

! (Sec. C ., "1 
B '~Tech.DI, ~16/8/29 

L C III J 
D 
C 

B 

C 
B 

D 

c 

C 
C 

C 
C 

B 

B 

D 
B 
C 

B 

B 

P. 142 .. 1/1/29 
P. 208 .. 1/1/29 

{~~~h~D I, [15/8/29 
C III r 

P. 174 .. / 1/1/29 
P. 188 1/1/29 

P.204 

TechDII, 
C III 

P.190 .. 
Tech. DII, 

CII 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
P.U6 
P.58 

Po 206 
P.179 

Sec. D 
Sec. D. 

Tech. DIl, 
C III 

P.193 

P.165 
Sec. D 
P.172 
Tech. DIl, 

CII 
Tech. DIl, 

CIII 
Tech. DIl, 

CI 
P.188 
Sec. C 
Sec. C 

Sec. D 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 

1/1/29-

1/8/29 

1/8/29 
2/8/29 

7/8/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/2/29 
1/1/29 

15/8/29 
17/8/29 

9/8/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
25/7/29 

1/1/29 
14/8/29 

29/7/29 

25/7/29 

1/1/29 
22/8/29 
20/8/29 

20/8/29 
25/7/29 

15/8/29 
24/7/29 

Name. 

Saunders, David 
Scotter, William Henry 
Service, Beryl 
Stainton, Willjamina Mil n e 

(Mrs.), -M.A. 
Stenhouse, Janet Erskine 

Stewart, Greta Breen 
Stewart, Robert Arnold, B.A. 
Sutherland, Jane Condie 

Thompson, Roland Dale, M.A., 
l\I.Sc. . 

Thurston, Daniel Peter 
Turney, Douglas William Bruce 

W ayt~, Thomas Eric, B.A. 

White, Fergus Godfrey, M.A. 
Woolley, William Thom~s 

Certifi-
cate. 

C 
B 

B 

C 
B 
C 

B 
C 

B 

B 

Grading. 

P.140 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 
Sec. D 

Tech. D I, 
CII 

P.209 .. 
Sec. D " 

P.177 
{TCCh.])I, 

C IV 
Sec. B .. 

P.39 
P.191 
iTech. DI, 

'\ C II 
lSec. C " 
P.127 .. 
Tech. DII, 
Cln 

Notice to Mar£ners No. 43 of 1929. 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

1/1/29 
21/8/29 
24/7/29 
26/7/29 

30/7/29 

1/1/29 
15/8/29 

111129 

~16~8~29 
) 

1/1/29 

"1 
1/1/29 

~ 8/8/29 
J 

1/1)29 
14/8/29 

Marine Department, 
Wellington, N.Z., 23rd August, 1929. 

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN.-TONGA ISLANDS.-TONGATABU.
MARIA BAY. 

Re-establi8hment of Leading Beacons. 
Former Notice: Wellington Notice No. 76 of 1926. 
Position: Lat. 21° 04' S., long. 175° 15' W. (approx.).< 
Details: The rear beacon situated on Tufaka Islet, a,nd the 

front beacon situated about 91 cables north-westward of the 
rear beacon, have been re-established. 

Remarks: The position of these beacons, and their transit 
line 142°, are identical to those referred to in Admiralty 
Notice No. 1771 of 1926 as being non-existent. 

Ohart affected: 2363. 
Publication: Pacific Islands Pilot, Vol. II, 1918, page 489. 
A~dhority: Commodore Commanding N.Z. Station, 13/8/29. 

G. C. GODFREY, Secretary. 
(M. 3/3/218.) 

Notice to Mariners No 44 of 1929. 

Marine Department, 
Wellington, N.Z .• 26th August, 1929. 

NEW ZEALAND.-FoVEAUX STRAIT.-BLUFF HARBOUR. 

Ohannel Rocks Beacon disappeared. 
Former Notice: Wellington Notice No. 33 of 1929. 
Position: 221 ° 337 yds. from the front white leading beacon 

at Tewaewae Point. Lat. 46° 37' S., long 168° 20' E. (approx.). 
Details: The iron-pipe lighted beacon, recently installed on 

Channel Rocks, has become submerged at its site, and is now 
marked temporarily by a small buoy. 

Oharts affected: 3484-2540. 
Publications: New Zealand Pilot, 1919, page 465; ; New 

Zealand Nautical Almanac and Tide-tables, 1929, page 282, 
and plan facing page 284. 

Authority: Bluff Harbour Board, 23/8/29. 

G. C. GODFREY, Secretary. 
(M. 3/3/128.) 

Massey, Harold Bruce, B.A ... 
Moody, Ethel Maud Elizabeth, 

B Sec. D 
Sec. D 

15/8/29 Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.-Declaration by the Assistant 
5/8/29 Registrar dissolving a Society. 

B. Home Science 
Mueller, Jean Bannatyne, M.A. 
Noble, Charles Andrew, M.A. 
Osborne, Philip Frederick 
Perkins, Christopher Edward 

Radley, Eva Hearne (Mrs.), B.A. 
Roberts, Charlotte Eliz8,beth, 

B.Sc. 
Robins, Eugene Dumont, M.A., 

M.Sco 

B 
C 

B 
B 

B 

Sec. D 
P.148 
P.157 
Tech. D I, 

C III 
P.I71 
Sec. D 

Sec. D 

2i/i/~~ I I LEONARD GRAY TUCK, Assistant Registrar of In
Ijlj29 'corporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has 
5/8/29 been made to appear to me that the Dunedin City Mission 

(Incorporated) is no longer carrying on operations, the afore
] /1/29 said society is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of 
9/8/29 the Incorporated Societies Act, 1908. 

Dated at Dunedin, this 21st day of August, 1929. 

5/8/29 L. G. TUCK, 
Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 


