Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers,

Education Department, Wellington, 23rd August, 1929.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of-

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
- (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register:
  - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded;
  - (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of appeal or correction in marks;
  - (3) Who are now graded under an additional division.
    - T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Adams, Cecil Ernest, B.A	В	$\begin{cases} \text{Sec. C} \\ \text{Tech. D I,} \\ \text{C III} \end{cases}$	16/8/29
Allen, Belle Armiger, Flora Catherine	D C	P. 142 P. 208 (Sec. D	$ \begin{array}{c c} 1/1/29 \\ 1/1/29 \end{array} $
Avann, Alice Rona (Mrs.), M.A.	В	$\langle$ Tech. D I,	15/8/29
Booth, Alice Enid Bowes, Margaret Louisa (Mrs.), B.A.	C B	P. 174 P. 188	1/1/29 $1/1/29$
Britton, Vincent George Caw- thron	D	P. 204	1/1/29
Crane, Beatrice Maud (Mrs.)	•••	Tech D II, C III	1/8/29
Cross, William James Crump, Frank	.C	P. 190 Tech. D II, CII	1/8/29 2/8/29
Dixon, George Skene		Tech. D I, CI	7/8/29
Doreen, Ida (Mrs.)	C	P. 116 P. 58	1/1/29 $1/1/29$
Drader, Florence Marguerite Fitzgibbon, Mary Catherine Agnes (Mrs.)	C	P. 206 P. 179	1/2/29 $1/1/29$
Forsyth, Nesta Jean Francis, Vivian Frederick Odem, B.A.	 B	Sec. D Sec. D	15/8/29 17/8/29
Fuller, Constance		Tech. D II, C III	9/8/29
Galloway, Dorothy Marrion, M.A.	В	P. 193	1/1/29
Gibson, Frances Bertha (Mrs.) Gordon, Wilhelmina, B.A Griffin, Elsa Alexandra Head, Joseph Thomas	D B C	P. 165 Sec. D P. 172 Tech. D II,	$\begin{array}{c c} 1/1/29 \\ 25/7/29 \\ 1/1/29 \\ 14/8/29 \end{array}$
Hervey, Marjorie Elizabeth		C II Tech. D II,	29/7/29
Hobbs, Leslie Millward		C III Tech. D II,	25/7/29
Jenkin, Irene Violet Jenkins, Harriette Mary, M.A. Jess, William Charles McGregor, M.A.	В	C I P. 188 Sec. C Sec. C	$\begin{array}{c c} 1/1/29 \\ 22/8/29 \\ 20/8/29 \end{array}$
Kantor, Charles Leach, John Charles George, B.A.	 B	Sec. D Tech. D I, C I	20/8/29 25/7/29
Lucena, Lyndon, B.A. McCormack, Virginia Theodora, B.Sc.		Sec. D Sec. D	$15/8/29 \ 24/7/29$
Massey, Harold Bruce, B.A Moody, Ethel Maud Elizabeth, B. Home Science	В	Sec. D Sec. D	15/8/29 5/8/29
Mueller, Jean Bannatyne, M.A. Noble, Charles Andrew, M.A. Osborne, Philip Frederick Perkins, Christopher Edward	 B C	Sec. D P. 148 P. 157 Tech. D I,	$\begin{array}{c} 27/7/29 \\ 1/1/29 \\ 1/1/29 \\ 5/8/29 \end{array}$
Ridley, Eva Hearne (Mrs.), B.A. Roberts, Charlotte Elizabeth, B.Sc.	B B	C III P. 171 Sec. D	1/1/29 9/8/29
Robins, Eugene Dumont, M.A., M.Sc.	В	Sec. D	5/8/29

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Saunders, David	C	P. 140	1/1/29
Scotter, William Henry	В	Sec. D	21/8/29
Service, Bervl	١	Sec. D	24/7/29
Stainton, Williamina Milne (Mrs.), M.A.	••	Sec. D	26/7/29
Stenhouse, Janet Erskine	В	Tech. D I,	30/7/29
Stewart, Greta Breen	$\mathbf{c}$	P. 209	1/1/29
Stewart, Robert Arnold, B.A.	В	Sec. D	15/8/29
Sutherland, Jane Condie	C	P. 177	1/1/29
,	i i	Tech. DI.	רן "י
Thompson, Roland Dale, M.A., M.Sc.	•••	C IV Sec. B	16/8/29
Thurston, Daniel Peter	В	P. 39	1/1/29
Turney, Douglas William Bruce	$\mathbf{c}$	P. 191	1/1/29
,,	_	(Tech. DI.	1) -/-/
Wayte, Thomas Eric, B.A	В	CII	8/8/29
White, Fergus Godfrey, M.A.	В	Sec. C P. 127	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 1/1/29 \end{bmatrix}$
Woolley, William Thomas		Tech. D II.	14/8/29
		CIII	, -, -

Notice to Mariners No. 43 of 1929.

Marine Department, Wellington, N.Z., 23rd August, 1929.

SOUTH PACIFIC OCEAN.—TONGA ISLANDS.—TONGATABU. MARIA BAY.

Re-establishment of Leading Beacons.

Former Notice: Wellington Notice No. 76 of 1926.

Position: Lat. 21° 04′ S., long. 175° 15′ W. (approx.).

Details: The rear beacon situated on Tufaka Islet, and the front beacon situated about 9½ cables north-westward of the rear beacon, have been re-established.

Remarks: The position of these beacons, and their transit line 142°, are identical to those referred to in Admiralty Notice No. 1771 of 1926 as being non-existent.

Chart affected: 2363

Chart affected: 2363.

Publication: Pacific Islands Pilot, Vol. II, 1918, page 489.

Authority: Commodore Commanding N.Z. Station, 13/8/29.

G. C. GODFREY, Secretary.

(M. 3/3/218.)

## Notice to Mariners No 44 of 1929.

Marine Department, Wellington, N.Z., 26th August, 1929.

NEW ZEALAND.—FOVEAUX STRAIT.—BLUFF HARBOUR. Channel Rocks Beacon disappeared.

Former Notice: Wellington Notice No. 33 of 1929.

Position: 221° 337 yds. from the front white leading beacon at Tewaewae Point. Lat.  $46^\circ$  37′ S., long  $168^\circ$  20′ E. (approx.).

Details: The iron-pipe lighted beacon, recently installed on Channel Rocks, has become submerged at its site, and is now marked temporarily by a small buoy.

Charts affected: 3484—2540.

Publications: New Zealand Pilot, 1919, page 465; New Zealand Nautical Almanac and Tide-tables, 1929, page 282, and plan facing page 284.

Authority: Bluff Harbour Board, 23/8/29.

G. C. GODFREY, Secretary.

(M. 3/3/128.)

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.—Declaration by the Assistant Registrar dissolving a Society.

LEONARD GRAY TUCK, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the Dunedin City Mission (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on operations, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.

Dated at Dunedin, this 21st day of August, 1929.

L. G. TUCK, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.